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in different sectors, on the grounds of race and colour.

(d) It is possible that some of them may have had to take up such jobs.
However, Government's policy is not to encourage emigration from India to U.K.

(e) Our High Commission is in constant touch with the British Government on the general issues. It also takes up individual cases whenever necessary.

NORTH VIETNAM'S SUPPORT TO
PAKISTAN ON KASHMIR

*741. SHRI SRADHAKAR
SUPAKAR : Will the Minister of EX-TERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 653 on the 24th July,
1968 and state:

(a) whether any communication from the Government of North Vietnam regarding their support to Pakistan on Kashmir has since been received;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and
(c) Government's reaction thereto ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL
AFFAIRS (SHRI B. R. BHAGAT) :
(a) No, Sir.

(b) and (c). Do not arise ..

NON-ALIGNED SUMMIT CoNFERENCE

*743. SHRl D. C. SHARMA:
SHRIK.M.MADHUKAR:

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the call for a Non-aligned Sl,Immit Conference by President Tito of Yugoslavia has recieved any support;

(b) the prospect of its being held;
and

(c) when the Conference is likely to be held?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN
THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL
AFFAIRS (SHRI SURENDRA PAL
SINGH). (a) and (b): The preliminary reactions appear to be in favour of another conference of non-aligned countries.

(c) No dates have been settled yet.

FOURTH PLAN

*744. SHRI BEN I SHANKER
SHARMA: Will the PRIME MINIS-TER be pleased to state:

(a) the progress made in the finalisation of the Fourth Five Year Plan;

(b) the projects approved so far;
and

A.I.R. CORRESPONDENTS IN KASHMIR (c) whether the Plan is likely to be completed according to the schedule?

*742. SHRI S. S. KOTHARI : Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state :

(a) whether it is a fact that a number of successive A.I.R. correspondents in Kashmir were declared persona-
non-grata by the State Government and were asked to go back to Delli ; and

(b) if so, Government's reaction thereto?

THE MINISTER OF INFORMA-
TION AND BROADCASTING (SHRI
K. K. SHAH) : (a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

THE PRIME MINISTER,
MINISTER OF ATOMIC ENERGY,
MINISTER OF PLANNING AND
MINISTER OF EXTERNAL AF-
FAIRS (SHRIMA TI INDIRA
GANDHI); (a) The draft Fourth
Five Year Plan is scheduled to be ready by January, 1969. The Planning Commission has constituted a number of Working Groups, which have reached an advanced stage of completion of work. Discussions on State resources are scheuled for September, 1968. In the mean time. to elicit·public opinion on the Planning Commission's document, "Approach to the Fourth Five

